
NAVY FOOTBALL CLUB 
[ 4  ] MF PANUWAT MEENAPA (PANUWAT) 
[ 7  ] FW CHAWANWAT SRISUK (SRISUK)  64 
[ 11 ] FW SIRICHAI PHUMPAT (SIRICHAI)  84 
[ 17 ] MF JAKRAYUT VIVATVANIT (JAKRAYUT) 
[ 21 ] GK SUARAT NAKCHUMSANG (SURAT) 
[ 26 ] DF NAWAPHON TANTRASENEE (NAWAPHON) 
[ 27 ] FW CHANYUT THEPCHANTHUEK (CHANYUT) 
[ 29 ] DF JANSADA KANHA (JANSADA)  45+1' 
[ 36 ] DF WARUTCHET BOONCHUAILUEA (WARUTCHET) 
[ 40 ] DF GOSHI OKUBO (GOSHI) 
[ 55 ] DF NARUTCHAI NIMBOON (NIMBOON) 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF AUSCHARIYA SANGTUBTIM (AUSCHARIYA) 
[ 10 ] MF YUKI BAMBA (BAMBA)  84 
[ 12 ] MF suhaimi matyadam (SUHAIMI) 
[ 16 ] GK ARTIT TABTIMMAI (ARTIT) 
[ 19 ] MF NITIKORN PENGSAWAT (NITIKORN)  64 
[ 22 ] DF TEERASAK PHOSRITHONG (TEERASAK) 
[ 50 ] MF PONGPHUM CHUENCHAM (PONGPHUM) 
[ 53 ] MF JITTI KHUMKUDKAMIN (JITTI) 
[ 54 ] DF songsang moungyon (SONGSANG) 

Head Coach : CHALERMVUD SANGAPOL ( THA ) 
Team Manager : RATTHEE WACHIRASIRISAN ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 7  ] MF SOUK APHONE VONGCHIENGKAM (V.SOUKAPHONE) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 11 ] FW THALES CRUZ CAMPOS (THALES)  83 
[ 13 ] FW KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI (K.PLUEMJAI)  64 
[ 19 ] GK KIADTISAK CHOWDON (K. CHAODON) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  77 
[ 29 ] MF WARUT WONGDEE (WARUT W.) 
[ 35 ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (THANATHIP) 
[ 36 ] DF KITTIPONG BUATHONG (KITTIPONG)  89' 
[ 94 ] MF Im Changkyoon (LIM)  65'  83 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF ANUSON JAIPET (ANUSON) 
[ 8  ] MF NORRASETH LUKTHONG (L. NORRASETH) 
[ 9  ] FW DANUSON WIJITPUNYA (DANUSORN)  83 
[ 17 ] FW RITTHIDET PHENSAWAT (R.PHENSAWAT)  77 
[ 18 ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (NANTHAWICHIANRIT) 
[ 27 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (KOEDANAN) 
[ 28 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (NAMMEECHAI)  64 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (K. TAKDANAI) 
[ 41 ] MF SETTAWUT WANTHONG (SETTAWUT)  83 

Head Coach : DANIEL ALBERTO BLANCO ( ARG ) 
Team Manager : ARISSARA CHAMOL ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 79 

NAVY FOOTBALL CLUB 0 - 1 UDONTHANI FC 

17 October 2021 18:00  Sattahip Navy Stadium 

Audiences: 448 
Referee: SAPUDING KALONG Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: PAISAN KOTCHAPETCH (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: DUMRONGCHAI CHUANGAROEN (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Weerayut Sirisap (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: Chaiyos Sripak (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: ALONGKORN KHONWAI (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
JANSADA KANHA [29] (JANSADA)  45+1' 

64'  PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI [28] (NAMMEECHAI) 
64'  KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI [13] (KITTIPHONG P.) 

NITIKORN PENGSAWAT [19] (NITIKORN)  64' 
CHAWANWAT SRISUK [7] (SRISUK)  64' 

65'  IM CHANGKYOON [94] (LIM) 
77'  RITTHIDET PHENSAWAT [17] (R.PHENSAWAT) 
77'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 
83'  DANUSON WIJITPUNYA [9] (DANUSORN) 
83'  THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [11] (THALES) 
83'  SETTAWUT WANTHONG [41] (SETTAWUT) 
83'  IM CHANGKYOON [94] (LIM) 

YUKI BAMBA [10] (BAMBA)  84' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



SIRICHAI PHUMPAT [11] (SIRICHAI)  84' 
89'  KITTIPONG BUATHONG [36] (KITTIPONG) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


